

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM MCEOWEN,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 96,676

2nd District Court of Appeal No. 98-04392

JONES CHEMICALS, INC.,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF

APPEAL FROM DECISION OF
SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
CASE NO. 98-04392

LAW OFFICE OF ROGER L. YOUNG, P.A.
Roger L. Young, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 349607
1800 Second Street, Suite 710
Sarasota, Florida 34236
(941) 906-1980
(941)906-1981 Facsimile
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Citations.....	iii
Certificate of Type Size and Style.....	iv
Statement of The Facts and Case.....	1
Summary of The Argument.....	4
Argument.....	6
Issues Presented for Review:	
I. Whether an employee who brings an action under Section 448 of the Whistle Blower Protection Act, alleging retaliatory personnel action because of an employee’s objection to activity or practice of the employer, which is in violation of a law, rule, or regulation, is required to give written notice to the employer prior to filing the action.	
II. Whether the written notices, which are attached to the Counterclaim, are insufficient notice as a matter of law to recover under the Whistle Blower Protection Act.	
Conclusion.....	15
Certificate of Service.....	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CITATIONS</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Baiton v. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc.</u> , 661 So.2d 313 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995).....	5
<u>City of Tuscaloosa; et al, v. Jones Chemical; et al</u> , 12 Fla. L. Weekly Federal C217 (11 th Cir. November 13, 1998).....	1
<u>Jenkins v. The Golf Channel</u> , 714 So.2d 558 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998) <u>review granted</u> , 728 So.2d 202 (Fla. 1998).....	7, 9
<u>McEowen v. Jones Chemicals</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly D2081 (2 nd DCA September 17, 1999).....	3
<u>Metropolitan Dade County v. Coats</u> , 559 So.2d 71 (Fla. 3 DCA 1990).....	12
<u>Potomac System Engineering, Inc., v. Deering</u> , 683 So.2d 180 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	2, 6
<u>Schultz v. Tampa Electric Company</u> , 704 So.2d 605 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997).....	10
<u>Wallace v. Pensacola Rent-A-Wreck, Inc.</u> , 616 So.2d 1048 (5 th DCA 1993)...	11

STATUTES

Section 448.102
Section 448.102(1)
Section 448.102(3)
Section 448.103
Section 448.103(1)
Section 448.103(c)
Section 768.28(6)
